Glamorgan 2nd Xl v Essex 2nd XI | SET20 | MATCH ONE

Monday, July 03 2017 (11:30) at St Fagans, Cardiff

Essex 2nd XI Won By 52 runs

Points: Glamorgan 2nd XI: 0 Essex 2nd XI: 2

Glamorgan 2nd XI won toss and decided to field

Essex 2nd XI

Glamorgan 2nd XI

179 for 5 (20.0 overs) 127 all out (17.1 overs)

1 Hour, 19 Minutes.

1 Hour, 6 Minutes.

Essex 2nd XI

Batsman Runs Balls Mins 4s 6s Dots Sir
NR Welch c T Bevan b RAJ Smith 5 8 12 0 O 4 6250
AJA Wheater+ ¢ RAJ Smith b JL Lawlor 88 52 72 6 5 10 169.23
CJ Taylor b JL Lawlor 5 6 7 1 0 4 83.33
KS Velani b RAJ Smith 44 33 32 5 0 6 133.33
AP Beard cJL Lawlor b RAJ Smith 16 14 24 2 0 4 114.29
ASS Nijjar not out 11 4 7 1 1 1 275.00
G Fatouros not out 5 3 2 0 O 0 166.67
S Snater

JH Plom

SJ Cook

BJ Hyam*

Extras Ob 1lb 4w Onb Open 5

Provisional Score For Innings 179

Penalties awarded following Innings 0

Total 179 for5

Bowler O M R W Wd Nb Dots Sir Econ 4s 6s

RAJ Smith 40 0 34 3 1(1) 0(0) 6 833 850 2 1
CAJMeschede 40 0 25 0 0(0) 0(0) 9 000 625 3 O

JL Lawlor 40 0 51 2 0(0) 0(0) 8 12.00 1275 3 5

JR Murphy 10 0 8 0 0() 0(0) 2 000 800 1 O

KA Bull 40 0 32 0 0(0) 0(0) 2 000 800 3 O

N Brand 20 0 22 0 1(3) 0(0) 2 000 11200 3 O

T Bevan 10 0 6 0 0() 0(0) 0 000 600 0 O

Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen Over

NR Welch 1-18 18 NR Welch (5) AJA Wheater (13) 2.5

CJ Taylor 2-29 11 CJ Taylor (5) AJA Wheater (6) 4.3

KS Velani 3-104 75 KS Velani (44) AJA Wheater (27) 14.2

AJA Wheater 4-161 57 AJA Wheater (42) AP Beard (15) 18.3

AP Beard 5-169 8 AP Beard (1) ASS Nijjar (6) 19.1



Glamorgan 2nd XI

Batsman
DL Lloyd
CAJ Meschede
JL Lawlor

N Brand*
KS Carlson
JR Murphy
CR Brown
T Bevan
RAJ Smith
CL Herring+
KA Bull

Extras

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler (0]
SJCook 2.0
AP Beard 4.0
S Snater 2.0
CJ Taylor 2.0
JHPlom 4.0
ASS Nijar 3.1
Batsman

DL Lloyd

JL Lawlor

CAJ Meschede
N Brand

JR Murphy

KS Carlson

T Bevan

CR Brown

RAJ Smith

KA Bull

Runs Balls Mins 4s

¢ AJA Wheater b SJ Cook 1 3 3 0 O
b AP Beard 22 17 25 3 1
¢ JH Plom b S Snater 12 12 11 2 0
¢ S Snater b CJ Taylor 29 20 22 1 2
¢ AJA Wheater b JH Plom 9 10 19 1 0
b CJ Taylor 0 2 1 0 O
¢ AJA Wheater b JH Plom 13 12 17 2 0
¢ AJA Wheater b ASS Nijjar 3 9 7 0 O
¢ AJA Wheater b JH Plom 28 14 13 2 2
not out 1 2 9 0 O
b ASS Nijjar 1 2 1 0 O

4b 2Ib 2w Onb Open 8

127

0

127 all out

R W wd
11 1 0(0)

38

[y

0 (0)
13 0 (0)
5 1 (1)

41 1(1)

o o o o o o <

N W N

13 0 (0)

Nb Dots Sir

0 (0)
0 (0)
0(0)
0(0)
0 (0)
0 (0)

Fall of Wicket Partnership

1-2
2-25
3-46
4-69
5-69
6-77
7-86
8-98

9-126
10-127

Umpires: T Lungley & R Owen

Scorers: G Watkins & P Parkinson

2
23
21
23

12
28

Econ 4s 6s

7 1200 550 2 O
10 2400 950 2 3

6 1200 650 2 O

8 650 250 0 O

8 833 1025 4 2
10 950 411 1 O
Batsmen

DL Lloyd (1) CAJ Meschede (0)

JL Lawlor (12) CAJ Meschede (11)
CAJ Meschede (11) N Brand (10)

N Brand (19) KS Carlson (2)
JR Murphy (0) KS Carlson (0)
KS Carlson (7) CR Brown (1)
T Bevan (3) CR Brown (6)

CR Brown (6) RAJ Smith (2)
RAJ Smith (26) CL Herring (1)
KA Bull (1) CL Herring (0)

6s Dots Sir

33.33
129.41
100.00

145.00

2
9
7
7
5 90.00
2 0.00
5 108.33
6 33.33
4 200.00
1 50.00

1 50.00

Over
0.5
3.6
6.3
9.4
9.6

10.5
131
14.5
16.5

171



Glamorgan 2nd Xl v Essex 2nd XI | SET20 | MATCH TWO

Monday, July 03 2017 (14:50) at St Fagans, Cardiff

Glamorgan 2nd XI Won By 39 runs

Points: Glamorgan 2nd XI: 2 Essex 2nd XI: 0

Glamorgan 2nd Xl won toss and decided to bat

Glamorgan 2nd XI

Essex 2nd Xl

167 for 8 (20.0 overs) 128 all out (18.4 overs)

1 Hour, 17 Minutes.

Glamorgan 2nd XI

Batsman

CAJ Meschede

DL Lloyd

N Brand*
CR Brown
KS Carlson
TN Cullen+
CL Herring
RAJ Smith
JL Lawlor
JR Murphy
KA Bull

Extras

1 Hour, 19 Minutes.

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler
SJ Cook
AP Beard
S Snater
CJ Taylor
JH Plom

ASS Nijjar

Batsman

DL Lloyd

o
4.0
3.0
3.0
4.0
2.0
4.0

CAJ Meschede

CR Brown
N Brand

TN Cullen
CL Herring
RAJ Smith

KS Carlson

Runs Balls
b SJ Cook 26 18
¢ AJA Wheater b SJ Cook 26 11
¢ S Snater b JH Plom 30 23
b CJ Taylor 2 6
lbw b SJ Cook 44 30
¢ G Fatouros b ASS Nijjar 11 17
¢ JH Plom b ASS Nijjar 2 5
candb SJ Cook 14 8
not out 2 1
not out 1 1
Ob 2Ib 7w Onb Open 9
167
0
167 for 8
M R W Wd Nb Dots S/r Econ
0 26 4 1(1) 0(0) 14 6.25 6.50
0 31 0 3(3) 0(0) 5 0.00 10.33
0 42 0 2(2) 0(0) 6 0.00 14.00
0 19 1 0(0) 0(0) 12 24.00 4.75
0 18 1 1(1) 0(0) 5 13.00 9.00
0 29 2 0() 0(0) 6 12.00 7.25
Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen

1-45
2-58
3-72
4-94
5-129
6-134
7-158
8-164

45
13
14
22
35

5
24

DL Lloyd (26) CAJ Meschede (16)
CAJ Meschede (10) N Brand (2)
CR Brown (2) N Brand (12)

N Brand (16) KS Carlson (4)

TN Cullen (11) KS Carlson (22)

23
15
30

8
44
15

4s

A W W

4

o O W o » w

6s

o B O W P

1

O O B O O N O O N

CL Herring (2) KS Carlson (3)

RAJ Smith (14) KS Carlson (9)
KS Carlson (6) JL Lawlor (0)

Mins 4s 6s Dots Sir

9 144.44
4 236.36
7 130.43
4 33.33
10 146.67
64.71
40.00
175.00
200.00

O O W w o

100.00

Over
3.2
5.3
7.4

10.6
15.6
17.1
19.2
194



Essex 2nd XI
Batsman

NR Welch
AJA Wheater+
CJ Taylor
KS Velani
AP Beard
ASS Nijjar

G Fatouros
S Snater

JH Plom

SJ Cook

BJ Hyam*

Extras

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler

CAJ Meschede 3.4

RAJ Smith
JL Lawlor
JR Murphy
KA Bull

N Brand

Batsman

NR Welch
AJA Wheater
CJ Taylor
KS Velani
AP Beard

G Fatouros
ASS Nijjar
JH Plom

S Snater

SJ Cook

Umpires: T Lungley & R Owen

Scorers: G Watkins & P Parkinson

Runs Balls Mins
b CAJ Meschede 0 1 1
¢ N Brand b CAJ Meschede 12 8 12
¢ TN Cullen b RAJ Smith 17 16 19
¢ TN Cullen b JL Lawlor 1 5 14
b JR Murphy 11 9 13
b KA Bull 17 22 30
¢ CAJ Meschede b N Brand 27 18 23
¢ CR Brown b CAJ Meschede 20 17 20
run out (RAJ Smith) 14 14 16
¢ CL Herring b CAJ Meschede 0 2 5
not out 1 1 2
Ob 1lb 5w 2nb Open 8
128
0
128 all out
O M R W WwWd Nb Dots Sir Econ 4s 6s
0 29 4 00 1() 10 575 791 1 2
30 0 26 1 0(0) 0(0) 7 1800 867 3 1
30 0 10 1 0() 0() 11 1800 333 1 O
20 0 21 1 2(2) 0(0) 6 14.00 1050 0 2
40 0 23 1 0(0) 0(0) 9 2400 575 2 O
30 0 18 1 3(3) 0(0) 7 2100 600 1 O
Fall of Wicket Partnership Batsmen
1-0 0 NR Welch (0) AJA Wheater (0)
2-21 21 AJA Wheater (12) CJ Taylor (9)
3-29 8 CJ Taylor (8) KS Velani (0)
4-33 4 KS Velani (1) AP Beard (3)
5-43 10 AP Beard (8) ASS Nijjar (0)
6-90 47 G Fatouros (27) ASS Nijjar (17)
7-90 0 ASS Nijjar (0) S Snater (0)
8-122 32 JH Plom (14) S Snater (16)
9-127 5 S Snater (4) SJ Cook (0)
10-128 1 SJ Cook (0) BJ Hyam (1)

4s

o O O O w o

O O O N W

Over

0.1
2.4
4.2
5.4
6.5
12.6
13.1
17.2
18.2
18.4

6s Dots
0 1
0 5
2 9
0 4
1 4
0 9
1 6
0 5
1 6
0 2
0 0

Sir
0.00
150.00
106.25
20.00
122.22
77.27
150.00
117.65
100.00
0.00

100.00



